

GAHC040012072025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./157/2025

Amit Poddar Son of Shri Birendra Poddar, resident of Dr R P Road, Ganeshguri, PS
Dispur, Guwahati, Kamrup (M) District, Assam 781005

VERSUS

The State of AP represented by the PP of AP

2:Smti Mudo Dum
Age: 0
Occupation :
Daughter of Late Mudo Tamo
resident of Hapoli PO Ziro
Lower Subansiri District Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : P J Saikia, Geli Taye, D Ado, Kemo Lollen, P Bordoloi

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Subu Koyang

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 28.08.2026

As requested by Mr. Kemo Lollen, learned counsel, appearing behalf of Mr. P. J. Saikia, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, with the consent of the learned counsels for the respondents; list this matter on 7th October, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant